

October 26, 2024

To,  
The Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001  
**Scrip Code: 532738**

To,  
The Asst. Vice President  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**  
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051  
**Scrip Code: TCLCONS**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published on October 26, 2024 in "Business Standard" (All editions) and "Arthik Lipi" (Bengali) with respect to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

**For Tantia Constructions Limited**

**Himangshu Kedia**  
**Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer**

**Encl: As above**

An ISO 9001 : 2008  
Registered Firm



**Registered & Corporate Office**

DD-30, Sector-1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064, India  
Tel : +91 33 4019 0000  
Fax : +91 33 4019 0001  
E-mail : info@tantiagroup.com

**Delhi Office**

112, Uday Park, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Marg  
New Delhi- 110049  
Tel : +91 114058 1302  
E-mail : delhi@tantiagroup.com

CIN - L74210WB1964PLC026284

C r e a t i n g   C o r e   I n f r a s t r u c t u r e

**Registered Office: DD-30, Sector 1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700 064**  
Telephone no- 033-40190000, Fax:033-40190001, Email: secretarial@tantiagroup.com, Website: www.tantiagroup.com  
(CIN: L74210WB1964PLC026284)

**Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Three months ended 30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30-Sep-23 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Three months ended 30-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	Six months ended 31-Sep-24 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30-Sep-23 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)
	(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,234	2,006	322	5,305	1,234	2,006	322	5,305
Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	37	142	1,877	3,839	28	130	(12)	(1,816)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	37	142	1,457	8,994	28	130	(12)	(2,222)
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (Net of Tax)	37	142	1,457	9,002	28	130	(12)	(2,214)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- per share)	1,550	1,550	188	834	1,550	1,550	188	834
Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualised)	0.02	0.09	7.74	10.79	0.02	0.08	(0.06)	2.65

**Note:**  
1. The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 25, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015.  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. The company operates in single segment in infrastructure. Hence, no separate disclosure as per "Ind AS-108" is required for the operating segment.  
4. Face value of Equity Shares for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 is Rs. 10/- each.  
5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to make them compatible with the current period/year.  
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the company website (www.tantiagroup.com)

**For Tantia Constructions Ltd**  
Sd/-  
Tarun Chaturvedi  
Executive Director  
DIN: 02309045

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 25.10.2024

**LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : A2, 2nd Floor, Madhu Estate, PandurangBudhkarMarg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013  
CIN : L27100MH1986PLC041252 Website: www.lloydsenterprises.in Email: lloydsenterprises@lloyds.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2023 (Audited)	30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	18,444.64	17,470.77	4,610.50	35,915.41	9,029.81	40,895.29	40,913.56	32,673.53	16,445.05	73,587.10	32,370.73	1,09,375.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,356.38	92.80	1,893.06	1,449.18	2,127.71	9,027.65	4,645.34	2,161.79	3,745.10	6,807.13	5,467.71	21,275.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,356.38	92.80	1,893.06	1,449.18	2,127.71	9,027.65	4,645.34	2,161.79	3,745.10	6,807.13	5,467.71	21,275.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,356.53	91.76	1,759.06	1,448.29	1,993.71	7,223.66	4,058.11	1,717.55	3,158.17	5,775.66	4,676.72	17,479.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	84,946.05	1,25,080.84	1,17,276.51	2,10,026.89	1,62,874.08	2,06,843.73	38,336.56	21,947.30	25,787.27	60,283.86	45,420.70	67,715.37
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.1/- per share)	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						3,70,622.65						1,90,486.20
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.11	0.01	0.14	0.11	0.16	0.57	0.32	0.13	0.25	0.45	0.37	1.37

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.lloydsenterprises.in.  
2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25th October, 2024.

**FOR LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Babulal Agarwal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:0029389

Date: 25th October, 2024  
Place: Mumbai

**ORACLE**  
**ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED**  
Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063  
Tel: + 91 22 6718 3000 Fax: + 91 22 6718 3001 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666  
Website: https://investor.ofss.oracle.com E-mail: investors-vp-ofss\_in\_grp@oracle.com

**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(₹ in million, except per share data)

Particulars	Three month period ended September 30, 2024	Six month period ended September 30, 2024	Three month period ended September 30, 2023
Total Income from Operations	16,739	34,153	14,445
Net Profit for the period before tax	8,290	17,019	5,961
Net Profit for the period	5,777	11,944	4,174
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	6,029	12,253	4,299
Equity Share Capital	434	434	433
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	78,155	78,155	74,157
Earnings per equity share (face value ₹ 5 each, fully paid)			
(a) Basic (in ₹)	66.61	137.75	48.25
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	66.18	136.84	48.01

**Notes to financial results :**  
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 24, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified review conclusion on these results.  
2. **Unaudited standalone results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2024**

(₹ in million)

Particulars	Three month period ended September 30, 2024	Six month period ended September 30, 2024	Three month period ended September 30, 2023
Total Income from Operations	12,088	25,042	10,801
Net profit before tax for the period	6,741	13,953	5,217
Net profit for the period	4,971	10,331	3,936

3. The information provided above is the extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2024, filed with the stock exchanges under the regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the three and six month period ended September 30, 2024 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at https://investor.ofss.oracle.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Oracle Financial Services Software Limited**  
Makarand Padalkar  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 02115514

Mumbai, India  
October 24, 2024

**PROLIFIC RESOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED**  
(Previously known as Prolific Claims Management Private Limited)  
CIN: U74999RJ2019PTC064522  
Regd. Off.: Second Floor, Shop No. 35, Sector-6, Near Hotel Deep, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017  
Corres. Add.: Hincan House, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai-400083  
Tel.: +91 22 2575 1000 Email: secretarial@hccindia.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

₹ in crore, unless otherwise stated

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30 Sep 2024	30 Jun 2024	30 Sep 2023	31-Mar-24
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	151.61	129.07	146.10	547.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	29.45	17.92	(16.03)	66.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	29.45	17.92	(16.03)	66.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	22.04	13.41	(16.03)	54.90
5	Total Comprehensive income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	22.04	13.41	(16.03)	54.90
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	0.10	0.10	0.10	0.10
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve and including Securities Premium Account)	122.49	100.45	45.92	87.04
8	Securities Premium Account	24.95	24.95	24.95	24.95
9	Net worth	122.59	100.55	46.02	87.14
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	29.77	35.23	71.73	39.57
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing operations)				
	a) Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	2,159.74	1,314.19	(3,187.87)	7,208.30
	b) Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	2,159.74	1,314.19	(3,187.87)	7,208.30
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for discontinued operations)				
	a) Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	NA	NA	NA	NA
	b) Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	1.27	1.19	0.83	1.18
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (annualised) (in times)	1.27	1.19	0.83	1.18

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Company at www.prolificresolution.com and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com

for Prolific Resolution Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Manish Kumar Khanna  
Chairman

Mumbai, Dated : 24 October, 2024

**SBI GLOBAL FACTORS LIMITED**  
CIN : U65929MH2001PLC131203  
Regd Office: 6th floor, The Metropolitan Building, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051  
Tel No:- +91 22 48890300 Fax: 91 22 26572719 Email: contact@sbiGLOBAL.in Website: www.sbiGLOBAL.in

**Financial Results For September 30, 2024**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	5,140	5,384	4,377	10,525	7,822
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,267	1,839	1,381	3,105	2,482
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,267	1,839	1,381	3,105	2,482
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,215	1,226	1,577	2,441	2,469
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,208	1,226	1,577	2,434	2,467
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,989	15,989	15,989	15,989	15,989
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	31,663	30,455	27,238	31,663	27,238
8. Net Worth	47,652	46,443	43,227	47,652	43,227
9. Debt-Equity ratio	4.14	3.93	2.36	4.14	2.36
10. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
1. Basic:	0.76	0.77	0.99	1.53	1.54
2. Diluted:	0.76	0.77	0.99	1.53	1.54
11. Capital Redemption Reserve	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
12. Debt Service Coverage ratios	0.03	0.03	0.04	0.05	0.06
13. Interest Service Coverage ratios	1.51	1.81	1.90	1.65	1.83

**Notes:** (as per SEBI requirements):  
1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Quarterly Financial results are available on website of National Stock Exchange www.nse.india.com and also available on the website of the Company www.sbiGLOBAL.in.  
2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its Meeting held on October 24, 2024 and have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors at its Meeting held on October 25, 2024.

**For SBI Global Factors Ltd**  
Sd/-  
Bharat Kumar Mishra  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN: 09385794)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: October 25, 2024

**BKT**  
GROWING TOGETHER  
CIN NO: L99999MH1961PLC012185  
Regd. Office: Regd. Office :B-66,Waluj, MIDC, Waluj Industrial Area, Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar, Maharashtra 431 136.  
Tel No.: +91 22 6666 3800, Fax: +91 22 6666 3898 Email : shares@bkt-tires.com, Website: www.bkt-tires.com

**Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2024**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	243619	268953	222584	512572	434586	929870	241974	271450	225319	513424	441254	936887
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	46532	62661	44384	109193	85439	189909	46264	63992	45552	110256	88522	194100
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	46532	62661	44384	109193	85439	189909	46264	63992	45552	110256	88522	194100
Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	34960	47729	33539	82689	64767	143761	34694	48999	34744	83693	67932	147149
Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	20839	48867	39429	69706	79474	158210	19989	49966	40430	69955	82275	160619
Equity Share Capital	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866	3866
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						882327						881516
Net Worth	940433	935060	822922	940433	822922	886193	939872	935348	822503	939872	822503	885382
Outstanding Debt	306266	277063	283323	306266	283323	303689	281804	282980	291161	281804	291161	309543
Debt Equity Ratio	0.33	0.30	0.34	0.33	0.34	0.34	0.30	0.30	0.35	0.30	0.35	0.35
Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	18.08	24.69	17.35	42.77	33.50	74.37	17.95	25.35	17.97	43.29	35.14	76.12
Debit Service Coverage Ratio	110.22	3.51	162.29	5.99	190.77	164.20	109.59	3.59	166.54	6.05	197.62	167.80
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	110.22	137.40	162.29	124.32	190.77	164.20	109.59	140.30	166.54	125.53	197.62	167.80

**NOTES:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company website www.bkt-tires.com  
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and are available on the stock exchanges websites : www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bkt-tires.com

**For Balkrishna Industries Limited**  
Sd/-  
Arvind Poddar  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN : 00089984

Date : 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2024  
Place : Mumbai



## কলকাতায় নতুন অফিস চালু করল বন্ধন লাইফ

স্টাফ রিপোর্টার: বন্ধন লাইফ ইস্যুয়েন্সেস সংস্থার সম্প্রসারণ পরিকল্পনায় একটি উল্লেখযোগ্য মাইলফলক। কলকাতায় তার নতুন অফিসের উদ্বোধনের কথা ঘোষণা করতে পেরে উচ্ছ্বসিত। আডভান্টেজ ইনফিনিটি, সফটওয়্যার উন্নয়ন এবং ৫ হাজার বর্গফুট বিস্তৃত, এই আত্মপুষ্টি সুবিধা ভারতের পূর্বাঞ্চলে কাজকর্ম এবং কর্মচারী উন্নয়নের জন্য একটি কৌশলগত কেন্দ্র হিসেবে কাজ করবে। এটি বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্কের সাথে সংস্থার সহযোগিতাকে সহায়তা করবে, যার সদর দপ্তরও কলকাতার সফটওয়্যার কেন্দ্রে রয়েছে। ভারত কি উদ্যান, বন্ধন মে ব্র্যান্ডের প্রতিক্রিয়া অনুযায়ী, বন্ধন লাইফ তার পণ্য ও পরিষেবা বৃদ্ধির জন্য দেশব্যাপী ১৮টি অতিরিক্ত অফিস খুলবে। নতুন অফিসটি বন্ধন লাইফের মুম্বই কার্যালয়ের পরিপূরক হবে এবং এটির বিমা অফার সম্প্রসারণ করার জন্য এবং ভারত জুড়ে কাজকর্ম বৃদ্ধির জন্য একটি কৌশলগত কেন্দ্র হিসেবে কাজ করবে। বন্ধন লাইফ এবং বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্কের নেতৃত্বকারী দলগুলির উপস্থিতিতে ২৩ অক্টোবর, এটি উদ্বোধন করা হয়েছিল। বন্ধন লাইফ ইস্যুয়েন্সেসের এমডি এবং সিইও সত্যেন্দ্র বি. বালেন: আমাদের কলকাতা অফিস পূর্ব ভারতে আমাদের জীবন বীমা কার্যক্রমের কৌশলগত



কেন্দ্র হবে। এই সুবিধাটি আমাদের গ্রাহক পরিষেবাকে উন্নত করতে, আমাদের কর্মীদের জন্য একটি পুষ্টিকর পরিবেশ তৈরি করতে সক্ষম হবে। এই অঞ্চলে কর্মচারীদের প্রশিক্ষণ এবং উন্নয়নের জন্য একটি মূল কেন্দ্র হিসেবে কাজ করে, এটি আমাদের ব্যাঙ্কিং অংশীদারদের সাথে সমন্বয় সাধন করবে, যা আমাদের গ্রাহকদের সর্বোচ্চ পরিষেবা প্রদানের মান বজায় রাখতে সক্ষম করবে। নতুন অফিসটি একটি সমসাময়িক সুবিধা হিসেবে ডিজাইন করা হয়েছে যা সহযোগিতা এবং উদ্ভাবনকে উৎসাহিত করে। এটি কর্মীদের স্বাস্থ্য এবং উপাদানশীলতা বাড়ানোর জন্য উদ্ভুক্ত গ্যারান্টিস্পেস এবং এরগোনোমিক গ্যারান্টিস্পেসগুলি বৈশিষ্ট্যযুক্ত। স্বাস্থ্য ব্রেকআউট জোন এবং স্প্যানশীল সহযোগিতামূলক স্থান, উন্নত প্রযুক্তি এবং স্মার্ট লাইটিং সমাধান সহ, সৃজনশীল চিন্তাভাবনা

## আর্থিক ফল প্রকাশ করল ব্যাঙ্ক অফ বরোদা

স্টাফ রিপোর্টার: চলতি অর্থবর্ষের দ্বিতীয় ত্রৈমাসিক ও ছয় মাসের আর্থিক ফল প্রকাশ করল ব্যাঙ্ক অফ বরোদা। ব্যাঙ্কের নেট লাভ দ্বিতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকে ২৩.২ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ৫২৩৮ কোটি টাকা। চলতি আর্থিক বছরের প্রথম ৬ মাসে সংস্থার নেট লাভ ১৬.৫ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ৯৬৯৬ কোটি টাকা। দ্বিতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকে সুদ বাবদ নেট আয় ৭.৩ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ১১.৬২২ কোটি টাকা। ছয় মাসে সুদ বাবদ নেট আয় ৬.৪ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ২৩.২২২ কোটি টাকা। সুদ ছাড়া আয় দ্বিতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকে বেড়ে হয়েছে ৫১৮১ কোটি টাকা। ৬ মাসে সুদ ছাড়া আয় হয়েছে ৭৬৯৬ কোটি টাকা। দ্বিতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকে আন্তর্জাতিক এনআইএম বেড়ে হয়েছে ৩.১০ শতাংশ। ছয় মাসে আন্তর্জাতিক এনআইএম বেড়ে হয়েছে ৩.১৪ শতাংশ। দ্বিতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকে ব্যাঙ্ক রিটান অফ অ্যাসেট ১.৩০ শতাংশ ও ৬ মাসে ১.২০ শতাংশ রিটান অফ অ্যাসেট সরবরাহ করেছে ক্রেস্ট ট ইনকাম অনুপাত কমে হয়েছে ২৯৪ বিপিএস। জিএনপিএ কমে হয়েছে ২.৫০ শতাংশ এবং এনএনপিএ কমে হয়েছে ০.৬০ শতাংশ। দ্বিতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকে ব্যাঙ্ক পরিচালন বাবদ আয় বেড়ে হয়েছে ১৩৮.০৩ কোটি টাকা। ৬ মাসে ব্যাঙ্ক পরিচালন বাবদ আয় বেড়ে হয়েছে ৬০৮.৯১ কোটি টাকা। দ্বিতীয় ত্রৈমাসিকে ব্যাঙ্ক পরিচালন বাবদ লাভ বেড়ে হয়েছে ৯৪৭৭ কোটি টাকা। ৬ মাসে ব্যাঙ্ক পরিচালন বাবদ লাভ বেড়ে হয়েছে ১৬৬৩৮ কোটি টাকা।

## ডানার ঝাপট ও বৃষ্টিপাতে ভাঙল মাটির বাড়ি

বাবলু হাসান লস্কর, কুলতলী: নদী তীরবর্তী এলাকার বাসিন্দাদের নিয়ে আসা হয়েছে একাধিক বহুমুখী ঘূর্ণিঝড় আশ্রয়স্থলে। তার সাথে আনা হয়েছে গৃহপালিত পশুদের কেও আর সেখানে মজুদ করা হয়েছে পর্যাপ্ত ত্রাণ শুকনো খাবার থেকে শুরু করে জলের পাউস। বেশ কয়েক দিন ধরে অধিক রাত পর্যন্ত সুন্দরবনের নদী বেষ্টিত এলাকার নদী বাঁধগুলি বারো বারের পরিদর্শন করেছেন একাধিক আধিকারিক।



বিদ্যুতের ব্যবস্থা যাতে সুন্দরবনের প্রতিটি এলাকায় থাকে তার জন্যও বিদ্যুৎ দপ্তরের কর্মীরা ২৪ ঘণ্টা ধরে পরিষেবা দিয়েছেন। ২৫ শে মে ২০০৯ সালের আইলার তাড়বে ২ লক্ষেরও অধিক মানুষ বাস্তহারা হয়েছিল। আইলা বুলবুল ফণী ইয়াস রেমাল তারই স্মৃতি কি, আবার ফিরিয়ে দেবে এই ঘূর্ণিঝড় ডানা আইলার পর একে একে অনেক গুলো প্রাকৃতিক বিপর্যয় নেমে এসেছিল দক্ষিণ বঙ্গ এবং তাতেই বহু মানুষ সর্বস্বান্ত হয়েছিল। বাস্ত হারিয়ে নিঃশ্ব হয়ে পড়েছিল বহু মানুষ।

## জোরকদমে কাজ চলছে সিউডি স্টেশনে যাত্রী পরিষেবার আধুনিকীকরণের

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদন: প্রধানমন্ত্রীর দৃষ্টিভঙ্গির সাথে সারিবদ্ধভাবে, সিউডি স্টেশনটি অমৃত ভারত নির্ধারিত হয়েছে, যার লক্ষ্য যাত্রীদের সুবিধার উন্নতি করা এবং স্টেশনের সামগ্রিক পরিকাঠামো এবং পরিষেবাগুলিকে উন্নত করা। সিউডি রেলওয়ে স্টেশন আসানসোল ডিভিশনের অধীনে অভ্যন্তরীণ-সাইথিয়া শাখা লাইনের অন্যতম প্রধান স্টেশন। এটি পশ্চিমবঙ্গের বীরভূমের জেলা সদর দপ্তর সিউডি শহর এবং এর পার্শ্ববর্তী গ্রামগুলিতে পরিষেবা প্রদান করে। পুনঃউন্নয়ন প্রকল্পের অধীনে মূল উন্নতির মধ্যে রয়েছে ট্রাফিক সঞ্চালন বৃদ্ধি এবং স্টেশনের সার্কুলেটিং এলাকার সৌন্দর্যমান, যাত্রীদের আরও ভাল আয়তন এবং আরও স্বাগত পরিবেশ প্রদান করা। স্টেশনের বিদ্যমান সমন্বয় এবং উচ্চতা উল্লেখযোগ্য উন্নতির মধ্য দিয়ে যাবে, যার মধ্যে আধুনিক আলো স্থাপন এবং একটি নতুন প্রবেশদ্বার নির্মাণও রয়েছে। একটি হাই মাস্ট টাওয়ার আলো স্থাপনের ফলে দৃশ্যমানতা আরও উন্নত হবে, যা রাতের বেলায় যাত্রীদের নিরাপত্তা ও আরাম নিশ্চিত করবে। প্রকল্পটি সহজলভ্যতা এবং যাত্রীদের সুবিধার উপরও জোর দেয়। ২ ও ৩ নম্বর প্ল্যাটফর্মের মধ্যে

একটি নতুন লিফট স্থাপন করা হবে, যা যাত্রীদের বিশেষ করে বয়স্ক এবং দিব্যাঙ্গনদের (প্রতিবেদী ব্যক্তিদের) সহজে যাতায়াতের অনুমতি দেবে। এছাড়াও, অন্তর্ভুক্তিমূলক সুবিধার প্রতি অঙ্গীকার প্রদর্শন করে দিব্যাঙ্গনদের জন্য তিনটি উৎসর্গীকৃত পানীয় জলের বুথ স্থাপন করা হবে। অভ্যন্তরীণ উন্নীতকরণ গ্যোয়েটিং হল, টিকিট কাউন্টার এবং অন্যান্য জনবহুল জায়গাগুলিকে অমণকারীদের আরও বেশি আরাম এবং স্বাচ্ছন্দ্য প্রদান করবেন। উচ্চমানের আসবাবপত্র এবং আধুনিক সুযোগ-সুবিধা প্রদান করা হবে। স্টেশনের প্ল্যাটফর্মগুলিকে দুটি নতুন প্ল্যাটফর্ম শেড দিয়ে উন্নত করা হবে, যা যে কোনও আবহাওয়া জনিত অবস্থা থেকে অত্যন্ত প্রয়োজনীয় সুরক্ষা প্রদান করবে। নতুন কোচ ইন্ডিকেশন বোর্ড এবং ট্রেন ইন্ডিকেশন বোর্ড যাত্রীদের পরিষ্কার এবং রিয়েল টাইম তথ্য প্রদানের জন্য স্থাপন করা হবে। এর পাশাপাশি, স্টেশনের নতুন পার্কিং এলাকা যানজট দূর করবে এবং গাড়িতে আসা যাত্রীদের আরও সুবিধা দেবে। এটি, সামগ্রিক পরিকাঠামোগত উন্নতির সাথে, সিউডি স্টেশনকে একটি আধুনিক, দক্ষ, এবং যাত্রী-বান্ধব সুবিধাতে রূপান্তরিত করবে।

## বান্ধা স্টেশনে যাত্রী স্বাচ্ছন্দ্যের উন্নতি খতিয়ে দেখতে সংবাদমাধ্যমের প্রতিনিধিদের নিয়ে সফর

আর্থিক লিপি প্রতিবেদন: পূর্ব রেলের মালদহ ডিভিশন অমৃত ভারত স্টেশন প্রকল্পের অধীনে বান্ধা রেলওয়ে স্টেশনে যাত্রী সুবিধাগুলির চলমান উন্নীতকরণ সম্পর্কে আপডেটেড মেসেজের জন্য সংবাদমাধ্যমের প্রতিনিধিদের নিয়ে বৃহস্পতিবার একটি সফরের আয়োজন করেছে। এই উদ্যোগের লক্ষ্য যাত্রীদের জন্য ভ্রমণ অভিজ্ঞতা উন্নত করা এবং স্টেশনের পরিকাঠামো উন্নত করা, যা অঞ্চলের সামগ্রিক উন্নয়নে অবদান রাখবে।

চলমান উন্নয়ন প্রকল্পে সফলকভাবে অর্জন করা হয়েছে। বান্ধা রেলওয়ে স্টেশন হল পূর্ব ভারতের বৃহত্তম এবং ব্যস্ততম স্টেশনগুলির মধ্যে একটি। এই স্টেশন ভারতীয় রেলওয়ের পুনঃউন্নয়ন প্রচেষ্টার অন্তর্ভুক্ত। যাত্রীদের ক্রমবর্ধমান চাহিদার কথা স্বীকার করে, অমৃত ভারত স্টেশন প্রকল্পের অধীনে স্টেশনটিকে আধুনিকীকরণ করা হচ্ছে। এই উদ্যোগের লক্ষ্য যাত্রীদের জন্য ভ্রমণ অভিজ্ঞতা উন্নত করা এবং স্টেশনের পরিকাঠামো উন্নত করা, যা অঞ্চলের সামগ্রিক উন্নয়নে অবদান রাখবে।

২৪শে মে ২০২৪ আবার কি সেই আইলার স্মৃতি ফিরল না কিন্তু তার এই ক্ষত রেখে গেছে, ভাঙতে শুরু করেছে মাটির বাড়ি, এই মুহূর্তে আমন ধানের ক্ষেত হাওয়ার গতি বেগে লুটিয়ে পড়েছে। আদৌ কি ধান পাওয়া যাবে সে আশায় মরে চাষ।

কথায় বলে নদীর পাড়ে বাস চিন্তা বারো মাস এই সমস্ত মানুষজন দিন আনা দিন খাওয়া, ২০০৯ সালের ২৫ শে মে আইলা নামক প্রাকৃতিক বিপর্যয় বাস্তহারা হয়েছিল ২ লক্ষের অধিক মানুষজন, আর এর প্রভাবে মুহূর্তেই হয়েছিল ১৫০ জনের। এক্ষেপে মে ২০০৯ উত্তর ভারত মহাসাগরে জন্ম নেওয়া কলকাতা থেকে ৯৫০ কিলোমিটার দক্ষিণে আঘাত হানে ২৫শে মে ভারতের দক্ষিণ পূর্বাংশে। ২০১৯ সালে মে মাসে উড়িয়া উপকূলে আছড়ি পড়েছিল সেইক্রমে মৃত্যুও হয়েছিল। ২০২০ সালে আমফান ঝড়ের গতিবেগ ছিল ঘণ্টায় ২৪০ কিলোমিটার। ২০২১ সালে সংগঠিত হয়েছিল ইয়াস ঘূর্ণিঝড়

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস : ডিডি-৩০, সেক্টর-১, সস্ট লেকসিটি, কলকাতা-৭০০০৪৪									
টেলিফোন নং- ০৩৩-৪১৯০০০০, ফ্যাক্স : ০৩৩-৪১৯০০০১, Email: secretarial@tantiagroup.com, Website: www.tantiagroup.com									
(CIN : L74210WB1964PLC026284)									
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের ও ছয় মাসের অ-নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী									
বিবরণ	একক			একত্রিত			লক্ষ টাকায়		
	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ৩০-সেপ্টেম্বর-২৪ (অ-নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ছয় মাস ৩০-সেপ্টেম্বর-২৪ (অ-নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ৩০-সেপ্টেম্বর-২৩ (অ-নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত বছর ৩১-মার্চ-২৪ (নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ৩১-মার্চ-২৪ (অ-নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ছয় মাস ৩১-সেপ্টেম্বর-২৪ (অ-নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ৩০-সেপ্টেম্বর-২৩ (অ-নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত বছর ৩১-মার্চ-২৪ (নিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক ৩১-মার্চ-২৪ (অ-নিরীক্ষিত)
মোট আয় কাজের থেকে (নিট)	১,২৩৪	২,০০৬	৩২২	৫,৩০৫	১,২৩৪	২,০০৬	৩২২	৫,৩০৫	১,২৩৪
লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সাধারণ কাজের থেকে করের পূর্বে*	৩৭	১৪২	১,৮৭৭	৩,৮৩৯	২৮	১৩০	(১২)	(১,৮১৬)	৩৭
লাভ/(ক্ষতি) সাধারণ কাজের থেকে করের পরে*	৩৭	১৪২	১,৮৭৭	৩,৮৯৪	২৮	১৩০	(১২)	(২,২২২)	৩৭
মোট সময়কালীন তুলনামূলক আয়/(ক্ষতি) (নিট কর)	৩৭	১৪২	১,৮৭৭	৩,৮৯৪	২৮	১৩০	(১২)	(২,২২২)	৩৭
আদায়গত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন (প্রতিটি শেয়ারের									
মূল্য ১/-টাকা)	১,৫৫০	১,৫৫০	১৮৮	৮৩৪	১,৫৫০	১,৫৫০	১৮৮	৮৩৪	১,৫৫০
শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (মূল এবং মিশ্র) (প্রতিটি									
শেয়ার ১/-টাকা (বাণিজ্যিক নয়)	০.০২	০.০৯	৭.৭৪	১০.৭৯	০.০২	০.০৮	(০.০৬)	২.৬৫	০.০২

১. ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪-এ শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্থ বছরের ফলাফলগুলি খাতি খাতি ধারী পর্যালোচনা করা হয়েছে এবং পরিচালনা পর্ষদ দ্বারা অনুমোদিত সত্য প্রমাণিত হয়েছে। ২৫ অক্টোবর, ২০২৪-এ। কোম্পানির সর্বনিম্নকৃত অডিটর রিপোর্টের ৩৩-এর পরিপ্রেক্ষিতে উপরে ফলাফলগুলির একটি সীমিত পর্যালোচনা করে দেবি (নির্দিষ্ট শাখা/ব্যাঙ্ক এবং প্রকল্পের প্রয়োজনীয়তা) ২০২৪-এ।

২. এই বিবৃতিটি কোম্পানির (ভারতীয় অ্যাকাউন্টিং স্ট্যান্ডার্ড) ২০১৫ (আইআইটিএস) অনুসারে প্রস্তুত করা হয়েছে, এর পাশে ১৩০ এর অধীনে নির্ধারিত কোম্পানি আইন, ২০১৩ এবং অন্যান্য বিধিত অ্যাকাউন্টিং অধীনস্থ এবং নীতি প্রমাণ।

৩. কোম্পানিটি একক বিভাগে কাজ করে তাই, অপরিসীম সেগমেন্টের "আইআইটিএস-১০৮" অনুযায়ী আলাদা কোনো প্রকল্পের প্রয়োজন নেই।

৪. ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪-এ শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্থ বছরের জন্য ইকুইটি শেয়ারের অধিষ্ঠিত প্রতিলিপি মূল্য হল ১০/- টাকা।

৫. পূর্ববর্তী সময়ে পরিচালনাপর্ষদের কর্তৃক নির্ধারিত/করে রাখা সমস্ত মাসের/বছরের সাথে সামঞ্জস্যপূর্ণ করার জন্য যেখানেই প্রয়োজন সেখানে পুনর্নির্ধারণ/পুনঃসমীক্ষণ করা হয়েছে।

৬. অধিনির্ধারিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতিটি স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইটে ৩০ অক্টোবর (কোম্পানি) দায় ও ব্যাংক/ব্যাঙ্ক বিবৃতি) প্রকাশের ২০১৫ অনুসারে নির্ধারিত করা হয়েছে। উক্ত ফর্মটি অনুসারে অনির্ধারিত আর্থিক বিবৃতিটি নির্ধারণ করা হয়েছে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইটে (www.bseindia.com এবং www.nseindia.com) ও কোম্পানি ওয়েবসাইটে (www.tantiagroup.com)।

২০২৩ সালে রেমাল আর ২০২৪ এ আছড়ি পড়ল ডানা-পূর্বের একাধিক অভিজ্ঞতা থেকে রাজ্য সরকার নবাম থেকে জেলার বিভিন্ন জায়গায় খুলেছে ২৪ ঘণ্টার কন্সট্রাকশন রুম। স্কুল পড়ুয়া শিশুদের সুরক্ষার কথা ভেবে দক্ষিণ চব্বিশ পরগনার সহ রাজ্যের ছটি জেলার সমস্ত স্কুল ও আইসিডিএস সেন্টার বন্ধ রাখার ঘোষণা করেছে রাজ্য সরকার। স্কুলগুলিতে ছুটি দেওয়ার ব্যবস্থা করা হয়েছে। ডানা ঘূর্ণিঝড় নিয়ে প্রশাসনিক বৈঠক চলে আধিকারিকদের, খোলা হয়েছে একাধিক কন্সট্রাকশন রুম, রাখা হয়েছে বিপর্যয় মোকাবিলা টিম, রাখা হয়েছে পর্যাপ্ত শুকনো খাবার এবং জল। পরিস্থিতি অনুযায়ী ফ্লাড সেক্টর এবং স্কুল গুলিতে রাখা হবে নদীর তীরবর্তী বাসিন্দাদের। ত্রিপুরার ব্যবস্থা, ঝড়ে গাছ রাস্তা কিংবা বাড়ির উপরে পড়লে সেগুলি দ্রুত সরানোর জন্য রাখা হয়েছে জেসিপি, এছাড়াও জেনারেল এবং অ্যাম্বুলেন্সের ব্যবস্থা রাখা হয়েছে। নদীবাঁধগুলো ঘুরে দেখছেন একাধিক আধিকারিক।

**MARSONS LIMITED**  
CIN : L31102WB1976PLC030676  
Regd Office: Marsons House, Budge Budge Trunk Road, Chakmir, Maheshtala, Kolkata - 700142

**setting power in motion**

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024

Figures in Rs. Lacs

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>4,031.90</b>	<b>7,055.80</b>	<b>192.05</b>
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	746.98	1,270.82	45.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	746.98	1,270.82	45.27
<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)</b>	<b>746.98</b>	<b>1,270.82</b>	<b>45.27</b>
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	746.98	1,270.82	45.27
Equity Share Capital	1,721.00	1,721.00	1,400.00
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year			
Earning Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) for Continuing And Discontinued Operations)			
(a) Basic	0.43	0.74	0.03
(b) Diluted	0.44	0.74	0.03

**Note :**

The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also at company's website at [www.marsonsonline.com](http://www.marsonsonline.com).

On Behalf of The Board  
For Marsons Limited  
**Munal Agarwal**  
Managing Director  
DIN : 03592597

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 25.10.2024